
Exalting Christ Jesus
& Building on Him



He must increase,

but I must decrease!



He must increase …

we must decrease!



The Mighty Name of Jesus

9 If we this day be examined of the good deed
done to the impotent man, by what means he is
made whole;
10 Be it known unto you all, and to all the
people of Israel, that by the name of Jesus Christ
of Nazareth, whom ye crucified, whom God
raised from the dead, even by him doth this
man stand here before you whole.

Acts 4:9-10



The Mighty Name of Jesus

11 This is the stone which was set at naught of
you builders, which is become the head of the
corner.
12 Neither is there salvation in any other: for
there is none other name under heaven given
among men, whereby we must be saved.

Acts 4:11-12



Not … Muhammad

Not … Pope Anyone I

Not … Vishnu or Shiva

Not … Mary

Not … Buddha

Not … Billy Graham

Not … Joseph Smith

Not … Ellen White



His Name is Wonderful
His name is wonderful, His name is wonderful,
His name is wonderful, Jesus my Lord.
He is the mighty King, master of everything;
His name is wonderful, Jesus my Lord.
He's the Great Shepherd, The Rock of all ages,
Almighty God is He.
Bow down before Him, Love and adore Him,
His name is wonderful, Jesus my Lord.



He must increase,

but I must decrease!



Christ Alone & No Junk - 1

According to the grace of God which is given
unto me, as a wise master builder, I have laid the
foundation, and another buildeth thereon. But
let every man take heed how he buildeth
thereupon.

I Corinthians 3:10



Christ Alone & No Junk - 2

For other foundation can no man lay than that is
laid, which is Jesus Christ.

I Corinthians 3:11



Christ Alone & No Junk - 3

Now if any man build upon this foundation gold,
silver, precious stones, wood, hay, stubble;

I Corinthians 3:12



Christ Alone & No Junk - 4

Every man’s work shall be made manifest: for
the day shall declare it, because it shall be
revealed by fire; and the fire shall try every
man’s work of what sort it is.

I Corinthians 3:13



Christ Alone & No Junk - 5

If any man’s work abide which he hath built
thereupon, he shall receive a reward.

I Corinthians 3:14



Christ Alone & No Junk - 6

If any man’s work shall be burned, he shall suffer
loss: but he himself shall be saved; yet so as by
fire.

I Corinthians 3:15



Christ Alone & No Junk - 7

Know ye not that ye are the temple of God, and
that the Spirit of God dwelleth in you?

I Corinthians 3:16



Christ Alone & No Junk - 8

If any man defile the temple of God, him shall
God destroy; for the temple of God is holy,
which temple ye are.

I Corinthians 3:17



Christ Alone & No Junk - 9

Let no man deceive himself. If any man among
you seemeth to be wise in this world, let him
become a fool, that he may be wise.

I Corinthians 3:18



Christ Alone & No Junk - 1

According to the grace of God which is given
unto me, as a wise master builder, I have laid the
foundation, and another buildeth thereon. But
let every man take heed how he buildeth
thereupon.

I Corinthians 3:10



No Wood, Hay, or Stubble

Personalities 

Politics 

Occult 

Socialism 

Philosophy 

Jewish Fables 

Speculations 

Conspiracies

Health 

Nephilim

Gifts

PatriotismWealth 

Masons 

O.T. Feasts

Stars 



Only Gold, Silver, Precious Stones

Christ-centered

Prayer 

Worship 

Relationships 

Heaven 

Brotherly love

Spirit fruit 

Body Life

Growth 

Thanksgiving

Holiness

Soul-winningRevival 

Facets 

Self-exam

Giving 



Junk is intriguing …

Entertaining

Carnality-approving

Pride-producing

Man-promoting

Lustful ear itching

Crowd drawing

Book selling



He must increase …

we must decrease!



We must hate … 
wood, hay, stubble!



We must love … 
gold, silver, and
precious stones!



Unto me, who am less
than the least of all saints,

is this grace given, that I 
should preach among the 
Gentiles the unsearchable 

riches of Christ;
Eph 3:8



For this cause I bow my 
knees unto the Father of 

our Lord Jesus Christ,
Eph 3:14



And to know the love of 
Christ, which passeth 

knowledge, that ye might 
be filled with all the 

fulness of God.
Eph 3:19



He must increase …

we must decrease!



For Further Study

Higher Ground … http://www.letgodbetrue.com/pdf/higher-ground.pdf.

A Great Church … http://www.letgodbetrue.com/pdf/what-is-a-great-church.pdf

Greatness in God’s Sight … http://www.letgodbetrue.com/pdf/greatness-in-the-sight-of-god.pdf

Christ-Like Men … http://www.letgodbetrue.com/pdf/christ-like-men.pdf

Spiritual Champions … http://www.letgodbetrue.com/pdf/spiritual-champions.pdf

Make Your Life Count … http://www.letgodbetrue.com/pdf/make-your-life-count.pdf

Greatness by a Great Cause … http://www.letgodbetrue.com/pdf/greatness-by-a-great-cause.pdf

Perilous Times … http://www.letgodbetrue.com/sermons/exposition/perilous-times/sermon.php

Running Your Race … http://www.letgodbetrue.com/pdf/running-your-race.pdf

Traits of Great Men … http://www.letgodbetrue.com/pdf/traits-of-great-men.pdf

Belly Worshippers … http://www.letgodbetrue.com/sermons/practical/belly-worshippers-2/sermon.php

Spiritually Minded … http://www.letgodbetrue.com/pdf/spiritually-minded.pdf

Furniture & Fixtures of Church … http://www.letgodbetrue.com/pdf/furniture-fixtures-church.pdf.

www.LetGodBeTrue.com
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